b= AIA Document G802" - 2007

Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement
Amendment Number: 003

TO: The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
(Owner or Owner's Representative)

In accordance with the Agreement dated: May 1, 2012

BETWEEN the Owner:

(Name and address)

The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
1960 Landings Blvd.

Sarasota, FL 34231

and the Architect:

(Name and address)
Harvard Jolly, Inc.

2714 Dr. ML King Jr. St. N.
St. Petersburg, FL 33704

for the Project:
(Name and address)
12028.00 - SBSC - Sarasota High School Addition and Renovation

Authorization is requested
[X to proceed with Additional Services.
[] to incur additional Reimbursable Expenses.

As follows:

Additional services for scope of work associated with the increase of project scope and complexity due to the
unforceen conditions and additional permit/redesign efforts as requested by the Owner. Scope is separated into 6 tasks
outlined below and Add Services #2 is proposed as a lump sum amount to the existing contract to be billed as a
separate line item

The following adjustments shall be made to compensation and time.
(Insert provisions in accordance with the Agreement, or as otherwise agreed by the parties.)

Compensation:
Add Services #2 (Lump Sum) - This Amendment

Task 1 - City Utility Permit and Drawings - $ 7,110
Task 2 - Structural Mitigation due to existing conditions
found after demolition and abatement - $ 6,960
Task 3 - B13 Temporary Media Center - $ 2,200
Task 4 - B4 Marine Lab redesing - $ 2,630
Task 5 - Separation of building permit documents - $43,300
Task 6 - B4 Exterior envelope system redesign due to abatement - $12,520
Total This Amendment $74,720
Time:
N/A
AlA Document GB02™ - 2007 (formerly GB06™ — 2000). Copyright © 2000 and 2007 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING:
This AIA® Document is protected by U.S, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA" Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This

document was produced by AlA software at 09:42:16 on 08/12/2014 under Order No.7342671106_1 which expires on 03/25/2015, and Is not for resale.
User Notes: (1340726701)



SUBMITTED BY:

AGREED TO:

Wat 4 Bl
(Signature) U

WARD J. FRISZOLOWSKI, AIA

(Signature)

EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIENT Jane Goodwin, Chair

(Printed name and title) (Printed nhame and title)
Ave, 11 Zol4

(Date) (Date)

AlA Document GB02™ - 2007 (formerly GG06™ ~ 2000). Copyright © 2000 and 2007 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING:
This AIA" Document is protected by U.S, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA" Document,

or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law, This
document was produced by AIA software at 10:37:09 on 08/12/2014 under Order No.7342871106_1 which expires on 03/25/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(1766353772)

2



EXHIBIT "A"
INVOICE FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

TO: The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
Construction Services Department
7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, FLL 34240

ATTN: Paul J. Pitcher . Project Manager
ARCHITECT: Harvard Jolly INVOICE NO.:
2714 Dr. ML King Jr. St. N. DATE:

St. Petersburg, FL 33740

RE: School Board Project Name: Sarasota High School Renovation and New Construction
School Board Project No.: 3055 School Board Contract No. :
Professional Project No.:
SERVICE soHEDULEDWALUE] wooueLene | TR By oM B e T e
Schematic Design Phase 10% $ 149,698.50 0.00% $ -
lDesign Development Phase 20% $ 299,397.00 0.00% $ -
IConstruction Document Phase 35% $ 523,944.75 0.00% $ -
Bidding/Negotiation Phase 5% $ 74,849.25 0.00% $ =
Construction Administration Phase 20% $ 299,397.00 0.00% $ -
IFinal Acceptance 10% $ 149,698.50 0.00% $ -
Total Fee 100% $ 1,496,985.00 0.00%| $ - $ A $ =
Total Add| Services $  257.435.00 0.00%| $ - 1% - |8 -
Total Reimbursables $ 10,000.00 0.00%| $ - 1% - $ -
Grand Total $ 1,764,420.00 0.00%| $ - $ - 3 -
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE AND PAYABLE THIS INVOICE: 3 g
CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECTBY:  Wad y, % Beg 11, 20)4
(Signature oVArcHitect) 0  (Date)

Typed Name and Title: _ WHRD J. Fraszelewri EXeL Vig PRESIDEN

(For School Board Use ONLY)

Recommended for Payment by:

(Signature of Project Manager) (Date)

Architect Agreement - 6/2008 (CM version)
Exhibit “A" / Page 1 of 3



