WATA pocument G802 - 2007

Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement

Amendment Number: 002
TO: The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
(Owner or Owner's Representative)

In accordance with the Agreement dated: May 1, 2012

BETWEEN the Owner:

(Name and address)

The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
1960 Landings Blvd.

Sarasota, FL 34231

and the Architect:

(Name and address)
Harvard Jolly, Inc.

2714 Dr. ML King Jr. St. N.
St. Petersburg, FL 33704

for the Project:
(Name and address)
12028.00 - SBSC - Sarasota High School Addition and Renovation

Authorization is requested
[X] to proceed with Additional Services.
[] to incur additional Reimbursable Expenses.

As follows:

Additional services for scope of work associated with administrative suite remodeling in B13 and B14 and Portable
Reloaction scope for 5 portables. Scope shall also include furred out wall with sound insulation above the band room
and removal of wall between two offices in B14 to create a larger space. Scope of additional services #1 shall include
partial demolition of BS in order to maintain the existing locker rooms operational while new gymnasium is being
constructed. Scope is separated into 3 tasks outlined below and Add Services #1 is proposed as a lump sum amount to
the existing contract.

The following adjustments shall be made to compensation and time.
(Insert provisions in accordance with the Agreement, or as otherwise agreed by the parties.)

Compensation:
Add Services #1 (Lump Sum):

Task 1-B13 & B14 scope of work additional services fee: $29,010.00 (This Amendment)
(See Exhibit A-Harvard Jolly and Exhibit B-Engineering Matrix for Hourly backup)
Task 2-Portable Relocation: $ 5,695.00 (This Amendment)

(See Exhibit C-Harvard Jolly, Exhibit D- Engineering Matrix, and Exhibit E for DMK backup)
Total Increase for Add Services #1 (Lump Sum): $34,705.00

Increase to Existing Add Serices "Structural Analysis":

Task 3- Structural Analysis for B5 partial Demolition:

Original "Structural Analysis" Add Services Allowance = $15,000.00 (Original Contract)
Increase in "Structural Analysis" Add Sevice Allowance = $ 3,010.00 (This Amendment)

AlA Documant G802™ = 2007 (formerly G606™ = 2000). Copyright © 2000 and 2007 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights raserved WARNING:
This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This
document was produced by AIA software at 09:06:15 on 10/14/2013 under Order No.2431702046_1 which expires on 03/25/2014, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1901154634)



New "Structural Analysis" Add Service Allowance =

Total Increase in contract per Amendment No.002

$18,010.00 (Total)
*see Exhibit F for Walther P Moore proposal and Additional Service Increase Justification

$37,715.00 (Total Amendment)

(Add Services #1 and Increase to existing "Structural Analysis" add services)

Time:

N/A

SUBMI BY: /—— AGREED TO:
(Signature)

mtgn%{é&%OBBLE IA

Jane Goodwin, Chair

(Pnl nd title) (Printed name and title)
10. ]
(Datey \_/ (Date)

AlA Documant G802™ = 2007 (formerly G606™ = 2000). Copyright © 2000 and 2007 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved WARNING:
This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,

or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This
document was produced by AlA software at 09:06:15 on 10/14/2013 under Order No.2431702046_1 which expires on 03/25/2014, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(1901154634)

2



EXHIBIT "A"
INVOICE FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

TO! The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
Construction Services Department
7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, FL 34240
ATTN: Paul Pitcher
ARCHITECT: Jeffrey E. Cobble, Executive Vice President INVOICE NO.:
Harvard Jolly, Inc. DATE:
2714 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Street North
St Petersburg, FL 33704
RE: Schooi Board Project Name:  Sarasota High School Renovation
School Board Project No.: 3055 School Board Contract No. :
Professiona Project No.: 12028.00
PAYMENT
% TOTAL
SCHEDULED TOTAL PREVIOUS| REQUEST
SERVICE COMPLE AMOUNT
VALUE TE PAYMENTS + | THIS H\:!VOiCE DUE TO DATE
Schematic Design Phase 10% $ 149,608.50 0.00%] $ - $ - $ -
Design Development Phase 20% | § 299,397.00 0.00%1 $ - $ - 1% -
Construction Document Ph35% 1§ $ 523,044.75 0.00%} $ - $ - $ -
Bidding/Negotiation Phase 5% $ 74,849.25 0.00%¢ $ - 3 - % -
Construction Admin Ph 20% $ 299,397.00 0.00%} $ - $ - $ -
Final Acceptance 10% 3 149,698.50 0.00%1 $ - $ - b -
Total Fee 100% $  1,496,985.00 0.00%} $ - 3 - $ -
Total Additiocnal Services $ 182,715.00 0.00%} $ - $ - $ -
Total Reimbursables $ 10,000.00 0.00%} $ - $ - $ -
Grand Total $  1,689,700.00 0.00%} $ - $ - $ -
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE AND PAYABLE THIS INVOICE: 5 -
CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT BY:
{Signature of Architect) {Date)
Typed Name and Title:  Jeffrey E. Cobble, AlA, President
{For School Board Use ONLY)
Recommended for Payment by:
(Signature of Project Manager) {Date)

Architect Agreement - 62008 (CM version}

Exhibit "A" f Page 1 of 3






